

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 23, 2017

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C20901	STE 0702-357	5	EWING TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$495,190.00	\$482,898.75	97.52%	-\$12,291.25
Letting Totals			5		\$495,190.00	\$482,898.75	97.52%	-\$12,291.25

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION  
 DATE

Project(s): STE 0702-357  
 Counties: EAGLE

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	719A	EWING TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$482,898.75	100.00%	97.52%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$495,190.00	102.55%	100.00%
2	1282A	AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$496,437.00	102.80%	100.25%
3	672A	OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.	\$567,546.00	117.53%	114.61%
4	692A	NEW DESIGN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	\$613,992.88	127.15%	123.99%
5	870A	SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$740,974.00	153.44%	149.63%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 719A EWING TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing (Special)	1.000 L S	20,000.00000	20,000.00	16,594.00000	16,594.00	9,000.00000	9,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	5.000 EACH	1,000.00000	5,000.00	600.00000	3,000.00	810.00000	4,050.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	6.000 LF	100.00000	600.00	100.00000	600.00	190.00000	1,140.00
202-00207	Removal of Brick Pavers	32.000 SY	25.00000	800.00	45.00000	1,440.00	54.00000	1,728.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	280.000 CY	25.00000	7,000.00	47.00000	13,160.00	65.00000	18,200.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	140.00000	5,600.00	110.00000	4,400.00	145.00000	5,800.00
203-01510	Backhoe	40.000 HOUR	160.00000	6,400.00	100.00000	4,000.00	145.00000	5,800.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	40.000 HOUR	150.00000	6,000.00	90.00000	3,600.00	125.00000	5,000.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	100.00000	1,000.00	100.00000	1,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	250.00000	2,500.00	175.00000	1,750.00	300.00000	3,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	90.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,500.00	60.00000	5,400.00	42.00000	3,780.00
206-00520	Filter Material (Class B)	25.000 CY	70.00000	1,750.00	106.50000	2,662.50	130.00000	3,250.00
207-00205	Topsoil	60.000 CY	16.00000	960.00	60.00000	3,600.00	55.00000	3,300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 719A EWING TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	60.000 CY	9.00000	540.00	26.00000	1,560.00	27.00000	1,620.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	140.000 LF	15.00000	2,100.00	12.00000	1,680.00	6.00000	840.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,200.00000	2,200.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	60.00000	1,200.00	60.00000	1,200.00	42.00000	840.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	200.00000	8,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00	115.00000	4,600.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	4.000 HOUR	100.00000	400.00	300.00000	1,200.00	180.00000	720.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	36.000 DAY	500.00000	18,000.00	250.00000	9,000.00	50.00000	1,800.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	8,000.00000	800.00	6,850.00000	685.00	2,000.00000	200.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	7,000.00000	700.00	14,550.00000	1,455.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	484.000 SY	5.00000	2,420.00	3.25000	1,573.00	3.00000	1,452.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	10.000 HOUR	120.00000	1,200.00	150.00000	1,500.00	220.00000	2,200.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	346.000 TON	35.00000	12,110.00	54.00000	18,684.00	75.00000	25,950.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	464.000 TON	50.00000	23,200.00	51.00000	23,664.00	90.00000	41,760.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	200.00000	10,000.00	325.00000	16,250.00	640.00000	32,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 719A EWING TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
						<b>LCC:</b>		
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	875.000 SY	4.00000	3,500.00	5.50000	4,812.50	1.80000	1,575.00
506-00207	Rip Rap (6 Inch)	1,900.000 TON	60.00000	114,000.00	75.00000	142,500.00	93.00000	176,700.00
603-02300	38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical	26.000 LF	250.00000	6,500.00	152.00000	3,952.00	140.00000	3,640.00
604-30010	Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,560.00000	3,560.00	5,800.00000	5,800.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	5.00000	750.00	6.00000	900.00	6.00000	900.00
620-00005	Field Office (Special)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	600.00000	600.00	250.00000	250.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	6,000.00000	6,000.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,200.00000	4,200.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	65,000.00000	65,000.00	52,000.00000	52,000.00	27,000.00000	27,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	15,000.00000	15,000.00	4,650.00000	4,650.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000 HOUR	30.00000	30,000.00	38.50000	38,500.00	29.00000	29,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	15.000 DAY	110.00000	1,650.00	385.00000	5,775.00	95.00000	1,425.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	36.000 DAY	750.00000	27,000.00	600.00000	21,600.00	950.00000	34,200.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	200.00000	400.00	315.00000	630.00	180.00000	360.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 719A EWING TRUCKING & CONSTRUCTION		(2) 1282A AMERICAN WEST CONSTRUCTION, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000 EACH	50.00000	850.00	54.00000	918.00	35.00000	595.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	2.000 EACH	60.00000	120.00	62.00000	124.00	35.00000	70.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	170.500 SF	80.00000	13,640.00	19.50000	3,324.75	24.00000	4,092.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	5,000.00000	10,000.00	4,285.00000	8,570.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	40.00000	6,000.00	14.50000	2,175.00	6.00000	900.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	150.000 EACH	50.00000	7,500.00	17.00000	2,550.00	6.00000	900.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	12.00000	6,000.00	12.00000	6,000.00	1.20000	600.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$495,190.00		\$482,898.75		\$496,437.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$495,190.00</b>		<b>\$482,898.75</b>		<b>\$496,437.00</b>

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 692A NEW DESIGN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items				<b>LCC:</b>			
201-00000	Clearing and Grubbing (Special)	1.000 L S	15,400.00000	15,400.00	23,600.00000	23,600.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00
202-00010	Removal of Tree	5.000 EACH	460.00000	2,300.00	1,917.25000	9,586.25	2,500.00000	12,500.00
202-00035	Removal of Pipe	6.000 LF	72.00000	432.00	199.00000	1,194.00	500.00000	3,000.00
202-00207	Removal of Brick Pavers	32.000 SY	28.25000	904.00	37.75000	1,208.00	130.00000	4,160.00
202-04002	Clean Culvert	1.000 EACH	3,615.00000	3,615.00	1,457.25000	1,457.25	5,000.00000	5,000.00
203-00010	Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	280.000 CY	68.50000	19,180.00	58.25000	16,310.00	200.00000	56,000.00
203-01500	Blading	40.000 HOUR	160.00000	6,400.00	226.25000	9,050.00	210.00000	8,400.00
203-01510	Backhoe	40.000 HOUR	115.00000	4,600.00	180.50000	7,220.00	160.00000	6,400.00
203-01582	Truck (Dump)	40.000 HOUR	115.00000	4,600.00	151.75000	6,070.00	130.00000	5,200.00
203-01594	Combination Loader	10.000 HOUR	150.00000	1,500.00	209.75000	2,097.50	100.00000	1,000.00
203-01597	Potholing	10.000 HOUR	345.00000	3,450.00	447.25000	4,472.50	300.00000	3,000.00
203-02330	Laborer	90.000 HOUR	55.00000	4,950.00	92.50000	8,325.00	50.00000	4,500.00
206-00520	Filter Material (Class B)	25.000 CY	124.50000	3,112.50	65.75000	1,643.75	140.00000	3,500.00
207-00205	Topsoil	60.000 CY	78.50000	4,710.00	24.00000	1,440.00	40.00000	2,400.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 692A NEW DESIGN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
207-00210	Stockpile Topsoil	60.000 CY	5.30000	318.00	31.75000	1,905.00	40.00000	2,400.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	140.000 LF	10.15000	1,421.00	11.50000	1,610.00	6.00000	840.00
208-00070	Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000 EACH	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,194.50000	3,194.50	5,000.00000	5,000.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000 HOUR	64.15000	1,283.00	146.75000	2,935.00	50.00000	1,000.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000 HOUR	100.00000	4,000.00	194.00000	7,760.00	300.00000	12,000.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	4.000 HOUR	270.00000	1,080.00	176.75000	707.00	100.00000	400.00
208-00207	Erosion Control Management	36.000 DAY	670.00000	24,120.00	434.50000	15,642.00	50.00000	1,800.00
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	0.100 ACRE	27,900.00000	2,790.00	10,500.00000	1,050.00	10,000.00000	1,000.00
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	0.100 ACRE	27,900.00000	2,790.00	18,225.00000	1,822.50	6,000.00000	600.00
216-00041	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	484.000 SY	9.00000	4,356.00	7.00000	3,388.00	6.00000	2,904.00
240-00000	Wildlife Biologist	10.000 HOUR	116.50000	1,165.00	194.25000	1,942.50	150.00000	1,500.00
304-06000	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	346.000 TON	66.00000	22,836.00	66.25000	22,922.50	100.00000	34,600.00
304-09014	Aggregate Base Course (Special)	464.000 TON	64.25000	29,812.00	77.00000	35,728.00	100.00000	46,400.00
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000 TON	495.00000	24,750.00	303.25000	15,162.50	250.00000	12,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 692A NEW DESIGN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items							
					<b>LCC:</b>			
420-00132	Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	875.000 SY	4.30000	3,762.50	5.00000	4,375.00	5.00000	4,375.00
506-00207	Rip Rap (6 Inch)	1,900.000 TON	99.00000	188,100.00	54.50000	103,550.00	100.00000	190,000.00
603-02300	38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical	26.000 LF	215.00000	5,590.00	635.00000	16,510.00	250.00000	6,500.00
604-30010	Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	1.000 EACH	4,365.00000	4,365.00	6,954.00000	6,954.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
607-11525	Fence (Plastic)	150.000 LF	6.75000	1,012.50	13.00000	1,950.00	3.00000	450.00
620-00005	Field Office (Special)	1.000 EACH	20,080.00000	20,080.00	43,376.25000	43,376.25	25,000.00000	25,000.00
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	620.00000	620.00	920.00000	920.00	500.00000	500.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	5,335.00000	5,335.00	10,322.75000	10,322.75	8,000.00000	8,000.00
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	61,500.00000	61,500.00	126,623.00000	126,623.00	120,000.00000	120,000.00
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	4,510.00000	4,510.00	10,311.75000	10,311.75	5,000.00000	5,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,000.000 HOUR	27.25000	27,250.00	29.75000	29,750.00	25.00000	25,000.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	15.000 DAY	89.25000	1,338.75	97.25000	1,458.75	85.00000	1,275.00
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	36.000 DAY	890.00000	32,040.00	965.50000	34,758.00	815.00000	29,340.00
630-80335	Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000 EACH	170.00000	340.00	182.25000	364.50	150.00000	300.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3

Counties: EAGLE

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(3) 672A OLDCASTLE SW GROUP, INC.		(4) 692A NEW DESIGN CONSTRUCTION CO.		(5) 870A SEMA CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001 Bid Items					<b>LCC:</b>		
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000 EACH	33.50000	569.50	36.50000	620.50	30.00000	510.00
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	2.000 EACH	33.50000	67.00	36.50000	73.00	30.00000	60.00
630-80344	Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	170.500 SF	22.50000	3,836.25	24.25000	4,134.63	20.00000	3,410.00
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	2,800.00000	5,600.00	3,036.00000	6,072.00	3,000.00000	6,000.00
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	150.000 EACH	5.60000	840.00	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	150.000 EACH	5.60000	840.00	6.00000	900.00	5.00000	750.00
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	1.15000	575.00	1.25000	625.00	1.50000	750.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$567,546.00		\$613,992.88		\$740,974.00
<b>Contract Grand Totals</b>				<b>\$567,546.00</b>		<b>\$613,992.88</b>		<b>\$740,974.00</b>

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0005	201-00000 Clearing and Grubbing (Special)	1.000	20,000.00000	16,594.00000 L S	20,000.00	16,594.00	82.97%	-3,406.00
0010	202-00010 Removal of Tree	5.000	1,000.00000	600.00000 EACH	5,000.00	3,000.00	60.00%	-2,000.00
0015	202-00035 Removal of Pipe	6.000	100.00000	100.00000 LF	600.00	600.00	100.00%	0.00
0020	202-00207 Removal of Brick Pavers	32.000	25.00000	45.00000 SY	800.00	1,440.00	180.00%	640.00
0025	202-04002 Clean Culvert	1.000	5,000.00000	4,500.00000 EACH	5,000.00	4,500.00	90.00%	-500.00
0030	203-00010 Unclassified Excavation (Complete In Place)	280.000	25.00000	47.00000 CY	7,000.00	13,160.00	188.00%	6,160.00
0035	203-01500 Blading	40.000	140.00000	110.00000 HOUR	5,600.00	4,400.00	78.57%	-1,200.00
0040	203-01510 Backhoe	40.000	160.00000	100.00000 HOUR	6,400.00	4,000.00	62.50%	-2,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0045	203-01582 Truck (Dump)	40.000	150.00000	90.00000 HOUR	6,000.00	3,600.00	60.00%	-2,400.00
0050	203-01594 Combination Loader	10.000	150.00000	100.00000 HOUR	1,500.00	1,000.00	66.67%	-500.00
0055	203-01597 Potholing	10.000	250.00000	175.00000 HOUR	2,500.00	1,750.00	70.00%	-750.00
0060	203-02330 Laborer	90.000	50.00000	60.00000 HOUR	4,500.00	5,400.00	120.00%	900.00
0065	206-00520 Filter Material (Class B)	25.000	70.00000	106.50000 CY	1,750.00	2,662.50	152.14%	912.50
0070	207-00205 Topsoil	60.000	16.00000	60.00000 CY	960.00	3,600.00	375.00%	2,640.00
0075	207-00210 Stockpile Topsoil	60.000	9.00000	26.00000 CY	540.00	1,560.00	288.89%	1,020.00
0080	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	140.000	15.00000	12.00000 LF	2,100.00	1,680.00	80.00%	-420.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0085	208-00070 Vehicle Tracking Pad	1.000	5,000.00000	2,200.00000 EACH	5,000.00	2,200.00	44.00%	-2,800.00
0090	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	20.000	60.00000	60.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,200.00	100.00%	0.00
0095	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	40.000	200.00000	200.00000 HOUR	8,000.00	8,000.00	100.00%	0.00
0100	208-00107 Removal of Trash	4.000	100.00000	300.00000 HOUR	400.00	1,200.00	300.00%	800.00
0105	208-00207 Erosion Control Management	36.000	500.00000	250.00000 DAY	18,000.00	9,000.00	50.00%	-9,000.00
0110	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	0.100	8,000.00000	6,850.00000 ACRE	800.00	685.00	85.63%	-115.00
0115	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	0.100	7,000.00000	14,550.00000 ACRE	700.00	1,455.00	207.86%	755.00
0120	216-00041 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw/Coconut)	484.000	5.00000	3.25000 SY	2,420.00	1,573.00	65.00%	-847.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0125	240-00000 Wildlife Biologist	10.000	120.00000	150.00000 HOUR	1,200.00	1,500.00	125.00%	300.00
0130	304-06000 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	346.000	35.00000	54.00000 TON	12,110.00	18,684.00	154.29%	6,574.00
0135	304-09014 Aggregate Base Course (Special)	464.000	50.00000	51.00000 TON	23,200.00	23,664.00	102.00%	464.00
0140	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	50.000	200.00000	325.00000 TON	10,000.00	16,250.00	162.50%	6,250.00
0145	420-00132 Geotextile (Separator) (Class 1)	875.000	4.00000	5.50000 SY	3,500.00	4,812.50	137.50%	1,312.50
0150	506-00207 Rip Rap (6 Inch)	1,900.000	60.00000	75.00000 TON	114,000.00	142,500.00	125.00%	28,500.00
0155	603-02300 38x24 Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe Elliptical	26.000	250.00000	152.00000 LF	6,500.00	3,952.00	60.80%	-2,548.00
0160	604-30010 Manhole Slab Base (10 Foot)	1.000	5,000.00000	3,560.00000 EACH	5,000.00	3,560.00	71.20%	-1,440.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0165	607-11525 Fence (Plastic)	150.000	5.00000	6.00000 LF	750.00	900.00	120.00%	150.00
0170	620-00005 Field Office (Special)	1.000	20,000.00000	21,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	21,000.00	105.00%	1,000.00
0175	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	600.00000 EACH	3,000.00	600.00	20.00%	-2,400.00
0180	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	6,000.00000	4,400.00000 L S	6,000.00	4,400.00	73.33%	-1,600.00
0185	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	65,000.00000	52,000.00000 L S	65,000.00	52,000.00	80.00%	-13,000.00
0190	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	15,000.00000	4,650.00000 L S	15,000.00	4,650.00	31.00%	-10,350.00
0195	630-00000 Flagging	1,000.000	30.00000	38.50000 HOUR	30,000.00	38,500.00	128.33%	8,500.00
0200	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	15.000	110.00000	385.00000 DAY	1,650.00	5,775.00	350.00%	4,125.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0205	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	36.000	750.00000	600.00000 DAY	27,000.00	21,600.00	80.00%	-5,400.00
0210	630-80335 Barricade (Type 3 M-A) (Temporary)	2.000	200.00000	315.00000 EACH	400.00	630.00	157.50%	230.00
0215	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	17.000	50.00000	54.00000 EACH	850.00	918.00	108.00%	68.00
0220	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	2.000	60.00000	62.00000 EACH	120.00	124.00	103.33%	4.00
0225	630-80344 Construction Traffic Sign (Special)	170.500	80.00000	19.50000 SF	13,640.00	3,324.75	24.38%	-10,315.25
0230	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	5,000.00000	4,285.00000 EACH	10,000.00	8,570.00	85.70%	-1,430.00
0235	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	150.000	40.00000	14.50000 EACH	6,000.00	2,175.00	36.25%	-3,825.00
0240	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	150.000	50.00000	17.00000 EACH	7,500.00	2,550.00	34.00%	-4,950.00



Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/24/2017

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 7

Letting No: 20170323  
 Letting Date: March 23, 2017  
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C20901  
 Region: 3  
 Contract Time: 10/06/17 COMPLETION DATE

Counties: EAGLE  
 Project(s): STE 0702-357

Contract Description:

This project is located on I-70 in Eagle County. It begins at MP 182.5 and extends 1 mile to MP 183.5. The work includes construction of an access road from the Vail Pass Recreation trail to the sediment basin.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
<b>SECTION:</b>	0001	Bid Items						
0245	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	12.00000	12.00000 EACH	6,000.00	6,000.00	100.00%	0.00
<b>Section 0001 Subtotal</b>					\$495,190.00	\$482,898.75	97.52%	-\$12,291.25
<b>Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items</b>					<b>\$495,190.00</b>	<b>\$482,898.75</b>	<b>97.52%</b>	<b>-\$12,291.25</b>